

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE For more information, contact: Cynthia Carlson

cynthia@sorna.com

Sorna Corporation Releases Vertex v3.11

EAGAN, MN – February 18, 2025 – Sorna Corporation continues to lead in enterprise image sharing with the launch of Vertex v3.11, packed with powerful new features designed to enhance user experience and efficiency. Key upgrades include seamless integration with latest Nuance® PowerShare™, enabling users to easily send images directly to their PowerShare™ address book from within the Vertex workstation. This update also introduces Automatic DICOM Import Reconciliation and enhanced, customizable email templates, making Vertex SHARE and Upload more adaptable than ever before.

"With the launch of Vertex v3.11, we are redefining enterprise image sharing by delivering powerful new capabilities that prioritize user convenience and customization," said Karen Delaram, VP of Sales at Sorna Corporation. "Vertex v3.11 will further empower our users to seamlessly connect and share images with unprecedented ease and efficiency."

Additional new features and enhancements can be found at <u>www.sorna.com</u>.

For current users, please contact your sales representative to receive a full list of features. Upgrade inquiries can be sent to sales@sorna.com.

ABOUT SORNA CORPORATION

Since 1999, after pioneering automated CD production, Sorna has developed groundbreaking solutions that simplify the distribution and management of medical studies for healthcare professionals. In 2020, Sorna expanded its substantial footprint in the enterprise imaging market by introducing the Vertex Platform – a collection of individually-licensed applications designed to simplify enterprise imaging needs. We continue our commitment to delivering industry-leading products that support our motto: Harmony. Innovation. Simplicity.

###

Media Inquiries:

Cynthia Carlson- Cynthia@sorna.com

© 2025 Sorna Corporation. All rights reserved, worldwide. • www.sorna.com • updated: 2/18/2025 •